Light is OSRAM
Product Or Individual Q-Code Discontinuation (acc. JEDEC J-STD-048) 16 August 2021
OS-PDN-2021-097
Last order:
Last delivery:
Please direct your feedback to your local Sales office.
01 March 2022
01 September 2022
OSRAM Opto Semiconductors
GmbH
Leibnizstrasse 4
D-93055 Regensburg page 1 / 16 Aug 2021
Device Ordering Code Brand Reason for discontinuation Device
Datasheet
Ordering Code
Brand
SFH 4713A C1006 Q65112A2902 OSLON No sufficient future volume forecast SFH 4713A Q65111A8235 OSLON
SFH 4714A C1006 Q65112A4680 OSLON No sufficient future volume forecast SFH 4714A Q65111A8234 OSLON
SFH 4715S C1006 Q65112A2900 OSLON New chip generation available SFH 4715AS Q65111A6857 OSLON
SFH 4716S Q65111A3532 OSLON New chip generation available SFH 4716AS Q65111A6856 OSLON
SFH 4716S C1006 Q65112A2899 OSLON New chip generation available SFH 4716AS Q65111A6856 OSLON
SFH 4717S Q65112A6171 OSLON New chip generation available SFH 4717AS Q65112A1517 OSLON
SFH 4725S E9599 Q65112A1076 OSLON No sufficient future volume forecast SFH 4725S Q65111A2800 OSLON
DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)
OSRAM Opto Semiconductors
GmbH
Leibnizstrasse 4
D-93055 Regensburg page 2 / 16 Aug 2021
Ordering Code Notification Device Product Descr. Brand Reason Repl. Product Descr. Repl. Ordering Code Repl. Brand
Q65111A3532 OS-PDN-2021-097 SFH 4716S SFH 4716S OSLON New chip generation available SFH 4716AS Q65111A6856 OSLON
Q65111A5997 OS-PDN-2021-097 SFH 4726S SFH 4726S OSLON New chip generation available SFH 4726AS Q65112A0783 OSLON
Q65112A1075 OS-PDN-2021-097 SFH 4726S SFH 4726S E9599 OSLON New chip generation available SFH 4726AS Q65112A0783 OSLON
Q65112A1076 OS-PDN-2021-097 SFH 4725S SFH 4725S E9599 OSLON No sufficient future volume forecast SFH 4725S Q65111A2800 OSLON
Q65112A2899 OS-PDN-2021-097 SFH 4716S SFH 4716S C1006 OSLON New chip generation available SFH 4716AS Q65111A6856 OSLON
Q65112A2900 OS-PDN-2021-097 SFH 4715S SFH 4715S C1006 OSLON New chip generation available SFH 4715AS Q65111A6857 OSLON
Q65112A2902 OS-PDN-2021-097 SFH 4713A SFH 4713A C1006 OSLON No sufficient future volume forecast SFH 4713A Q65111A8235 OSLON
Q65112A4680 OS-PDN-2021-097 SFH 4714A SFH 4714A C1006 OSLON No sufficient future volume forecast SFH 4714A Q65111A8234 OSLON
Q65112A6170 OS-PDN-2021-097 SFH 4727S SFH 4727S OSLON New chip generation available SFH 4727AS Q65112A1144 OSLON
Q65112A6171 OS-PDN-2021-097 SFH 4717S SFH 4717S OSLON New chip generation available SFH 4717AS Q65112A1517 OSLON